General
Power Supply DC 12V (11V - 16V),
Test Voltage 13.2V
Negative Ground
Current Consumption Less than 3.0A at 0.5W
Maximum Power Output 30W×4ch
Output Impedance 4Ω
LW/MW Radio

D705 B0BC9R900009 Diode
D711 MA151WKTX Diode
D721 B0BC8R700005 Diode
D740 MA151WKTX Diode
D741 B0BC6R100016 Diode
D753 B0BC4R600014 Diode
D760 YEADEC10DS1 Diode
D761 MA151KTX Diode
D781 MA3068MTX Diode
D782 MA3068MTX Diode
D792 YEAD1SS355T1 Diode
CAPACITORs
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C51 YECUS1H102KX Ceramic, 0.001µF 50WV
C54 ECA1CM220I Electrolytic, 22µF 16WV
C55 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C56 ECA1CM101I Electrolytic, 100µF 16WV
C57 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C58 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C59 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C60 ECA1AM221I Electrolytic, 220µF 10WV
C201 YECUS1H183KX Ceramic, 0.018µF 50WV
C202 YECUS1H273KX Ceramic, 0.027µF 50WV A
C202 YECUS1C563KX Ceramic, 0.056µF 16WV B, C
C203 ECA1CM100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C204 ECEA1CKS100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C205 ECEA1CKS100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C206 YECUS1C334KX Ceramic, 0.33µF 16WV
C209 ECEA1HKS010I Electrolytic, 1µF 50WV
C221 ECEA1HKS2R2I Electrolytic, 2.2µF 50WV
C222 ECA1HM2R2I Electrolytic, 2.2µF 50WV
11
HONDA / CQ-YH1070L / CQ-YH0070B / CQ-YH0071B
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C231 ECEA1HSN010I Electrolytic, 1µF 50WV
C232 YECUS1H331JM Ceramic, 330PF 50WV
C233 ECEA1HKS010I Electrolytic, 1µF 50WV
C234 YECUS1C823KX Ceramic, 0.082µF 16WV
C235 YECUS1C683KX Ceramic, 0.068µF 16WV
C236 YECUS1C683KX Ceramic, 0.068µF 16WV
C237 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C238 ECEA1HSN010I Electrolytic, 10µF 50WV
C241 ECEA1CKS100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV A
C243 YECUS1H822KX Ceramic, 0.0082µF 50WV A
C244 YECUS1H822KX Ceramic, 0.0082µF 50WV A
C246 YECUS1H123KX Ceramic, 0.012µF 50WV A
C247 YECUS1C823KX Ceramic, 0.082µF 16WV A
C249 YECUS1H122KX Ceramic, 0.0012µF 50WV A
C250 YECUS1H562KX Ceramic, 0.0056µF 50WV A
C252 ECEA1CKS100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV A
C253 YECUS1H390JM Ceramic, 39PF 50WV A
C254 ECEA1CKS100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C255 YECUS1H392KX Ceramic, 0.0039µF 50WV A
C257 YECUS1C124KX Ceramic, 0.12µF 16WV
C258 YECUS1C124KX Ceramic, 0.12µF 16WV
C259 ECEA1HKSR22I Electrolytic, 0.22µF 50WV
C260 ECEA1CKS100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV A
C261 ECEA1CKS100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV A
C263 YECUS1H152KX Ceramic, 0.0015µF 50WV A
C264 YECUS1E223KX Ceramic, 0.022µF 25WV A
C266 YECUS1H153KX Ceramic, 0.015µF 50WV A
C267 YECUS1C124KX Ceramic, 0.12µF 16WV A
C271 YECUS1H332KX Ceramic, 0.0033µF 50WV A
C272 ECEA1CKS100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV A
C273 YECUS1H390JM Ceramic, 39PF 50WV A
C274 ECEA1CKS100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C276 YECUS1H392KX Ceramic, 0.0039µF 50WV A

C367 YECUS1C124KX Ceramic, 0.12µF 16WV A
C371 YECUS1H332KX Ceramic, 0.0033µF 50WV A
C372 ECEA1CKS100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV A
C373 YECUS1H390JM Ceramic, 39PF 50WV A
C374 ECEA1CKS100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C376 YECUS1H392KX Ceramic, 0.0039µF 50WV A
C377 YECUS1C124KX Ceramic, 0.12µF 16WV
C378 YECUS1C124KX Ceramic, 0.12µF 16WV
C379 ECEA1HKSR22I Electrolytic, 0.22µF 50WV
C380 ECEA1CKS100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV A
C382 YECUS1H102KX Ceramic, 0.001µF 50WV
C451 F1J1H120A025 Ceramic, 12PF 50WV
C452 F1J1H120A025 Ceramic, 12PF 50WV
C453 YECUS1C683KX Ceramic, 0.068µF 16WV
C454 ECQB1H822JF3 Plastic Film, 0.0082µF 50WV
C456 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C458 ECA1CM101I Electrolytic, 100µF 16WV
C461 YECUS1H271JM Ceramic, 270PF 50WV
C462 YECUS1H331JM Ceramic, 330PF 50WV
C463 ECEA1HKS2R2I Electrolytic, 2.2µF 50WV
C464 YECUS1H271JM Ceramic, 270PF 50WV
C465 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C466 YECUS1H561JM Ceramic, 560PF 50WV
C467 ECEA1CKS220I Electrolytic, 22µF 16WV
C468 F1J1H300A025 Ceramic, 30PF 50WV
C469 F1J1H300A025 Ceramic, 30PF 50WV
C471 YECUS1H470JM Ceramic, 47PF 50WV
C472 ECEA0JKA101I Electrolytic, 100µF 6.3WV
C473 YECUV2A103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 100WV
C475 YECUS1H102KX Ceramic, 0.001µF 50WV
C476 YECUS1H151JM Ceramic, 150PF 50WV
C477 YECUS1H151JM Ceramic, 150PF 50WV
C478 YECUS1H151JM Ceramic, 150PF 50WV
C479 YECUS1H151JM Ceramic, 150PF 50WV
C480 YECUS1H122KX Ceramic, 0.0012µF 50WV
C481 YECUS1H152KX Ceramic, 0.0015µF 50WV
C482 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C483 YECUS1H102KX Ceramic, 0.001µF 50WV
C484 YECUS1H100CC Ceramic, 10PF 50WV
C485 ECEA1CKS100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C486 ECEA1EKS4R7I Electrolytic, 4.7µF 25WV
C487 YECUS1E223KX Ceramic, 0.022µF 25WV
C600 F4D551040008 Electrolytic, 1000µF 5WV
C601 YECUS1H220JM Ceramic, 22PF 50WV
C602 YECUS1H220JM Ceramic, 22PF 50WV
C603 YECUS1H180JC Ceramic, 18PF 50WV
C604 YECUS1H180JC Ceramic, 18PF 50WV
C605 ECEA0JKS101I Electrolytic, 100µF 6.3WV
C606 ECEA1CKS100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C607 ECEA0JKS331I Electrolytic, 330µF 6.3WV
C609 ECEA0JKS331I Electrolytic, 330µF 6.3WV
C611 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C615 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C616 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C617 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C646 ECA1CM330I Electrolytic, 33µF 16WV
C691 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C697 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C699 YECUS1C334KX Ceramic, 0.33µF 16WV
C700 ECA1CM222B Electrolytic, 2200µF 16WV
C701 ECA1CM100B Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C704 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C706 ECEA1HKS010I Electrolytic, 1µF 50WV
C707 ECEA1CKS100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C708 ECA1CM221B Electrolytic, 220µF 16WV
C709 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C710 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C711 ECA1AM221I Electrolytic, 220µF 10WV
C713 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C714 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
12
HONDA / CQ-YH1070L / CQ-YH0070B / CQ-YH0071B
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C715 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C716 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C717 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C718 ECA1CM100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C719 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C720 ECEA1EKS4R7I Electrolytic, 4.7µF 25WV
C721 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C722 ECA1HM4R7I Electrolytic, 4.7µF 50WV
C724 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C725 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C726 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C742 ECEA1CKS100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C743 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C755 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C760 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C771 ECEA1CKS101I Electrolytic, 100µF 16WV
C773 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C774 YECUS1H681JM Ceramic, 680PF 50WV
C775 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C776 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C777 YECUS1H271JM Ceramic, 270PF 50WV
C778 ECEA1AKS221I Electrolytic, 220µF 10WV
C781 YECUS1H221JM Ceramic, 220PF 50WV
C782 YECUS1H221JM Ceramic, 220PF 50WV
C783 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C790 ECEA0JKS220I Electrolytic, 22µF 6.3WV
C792 ECEA1HKS010I Electrolytic, 1µF 50WV
C793 YECUS1H273KX Ceramic, 0.027µF 50WV
C794 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C795 ECEA1CKS470I Electrolytic, 47µF 16WV
C796 ECEA1CKS101I Electrolytic, 100µF 16WV
C797 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C798 ECEA1AKS221I Electrolytic, 220µF 10WV
C799 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C800 ECEV1CS100SR Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
R56 YECUS1H102KX Ceramic, 0.001µF 50WV
RESISTORs
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C52 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
L603 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
L604 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R51 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R53 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R54 ERJ6GEYJ101 Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R55 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R57 ERJ6GEYJ912 Chip, 9.1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R58 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R59 ERJ6GEYJ752 Chip, 7.5kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R201 ERJ6GEYJ392 Chip, 3.9kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R202 ERJ6GEYJ101 Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R203 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R204 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R205 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R206 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W A
R206 ERJ6GEYJ391 Chip, 390ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W B, C
R207 ERJ6GEYJ273 Chip, 27kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W A
R207 ERJ6GEYJ223 Chip, 22kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W B, C
R221 ERJ6GEYJ154 Chip, 150kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W A
R221 ERJ6GEYJ124 Chip, 120kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W B, C
R222 ERJ6GEYJ154 Chip, 150kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W A
R222 ERJ6GEYJ124 Chip, 120kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W B, C
R232 ERJ6GEYJ273 Chip, 27kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R233 ERJ6GEYJ822 Chip, 8.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R234 ERJ6GEYJ392 Chip, 3.9kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R235 ERJ6GEYJ682 Chip, 6.8kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R241 ERJ6GEYJ682 Chip, 6.8kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W A
R242 ERJ6GEYJ272 Chip, 2.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W A
R243 ERJ6GEYJ272 Chip, 2.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W A
R244 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W A
R246 ERJ6GEYJ332 Chip, 3.3kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W A
R247 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W A
R248 ERJ6GEYJ682 Chip, 6.8kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W A
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R248 ERJ6GEYJ562 Chip, 5.6kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W B, C
R249 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R250 ERJ6GEYJ682 Chip, 6.8kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W A
R250 ERJ6GEYJ333 Chip, 33kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W B, C
R251 ERJ8GEYJ2R2V Chip, 2.2ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R252 ERJ8GEYJ2R2V Chip, 2.2ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R254 ERJ8GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W B, C
R261 ERJ6GEYJ682 Chip, 6.8kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W A
R262 ERJ6GEYJ562 Chip, 5.6kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W A
R263 ERJ6GEYJ392 Chip, 3.9kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W A
R265 ERJ6GEYJ153 Chip, 15kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W A
R266 ERJ6GEYJ332 Chip, 3.3kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W A
R267 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W A
R268 ERJ6GEYJ682 Chip, 6.8kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W A
R268 ERJ6GEYJ562 Chip, 5.6kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W B, C

R365 ERJ6GEYJ153 Chip, 15kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W A
R366 ERJ6GEYJ332 Chip, 3.3kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W A
R367 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W A
R368 ERJ6GEYJ682 Chip, 6.8kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W A
R368 ERJ6GEYJ562 Chip, 5.6kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W B, C
R369 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R370 ERJ6GEYJ682 Chip, 6.8kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W A
R370 ERJ6GEYJ333 Chip, 33kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W B, C
R371 ERJ8GEYJ2R2V Chip, 2.2ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R372 ERJ8GEYJ2R2V Chip, 2.2ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R374 ERJ8GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W B, C
R385 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W A
R395 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W A
R450 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R451 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R452 ERJ6GEYJ561 Chip, 560ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
13
HONDA / CQ-YH1070L / CQ-YH0070B / CQ-YH0071B
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R453 ERJ6GEYJ392 Chip, 3.9kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R454 ERJ6GEYJ101 Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R455 ERJ6GEYJ561 Chip, 560ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R456 ERJ6GEYJ101 Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R457 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R459 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R461 ERJ6GEYJ153 Chip, 15kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R463 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R464 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R465 ERJ6GEYJ334 Chip, 330kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R466 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R467 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R468 ERJ6GEYJ512 Chip, 5.1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R470 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R471 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R473 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R474 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R475 ERJ6GEYJ332 Chip, 3.3kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R476 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R477 ERJ6GEYJ393 Chip, 39kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R478 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R479 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R480 ERJ6GEYJ393 Chip, 39kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R481 ERJ6GEYJ393 Chip, 39kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R482 ERJ6GEYJ183 Chip, 18kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R483 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R484 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R485 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R486 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R487 ERJ6GEYJ561 Chip, 560ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R488 ERJ6GEYJ683 Chip, 68kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R489 ERJ6GEYJ332 Chip, 3.3kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R490 ERJ6GEYJ224 Chip, 220kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R491 ERJ6GEYJ223 Chip, 22kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R492 ERJ6GEYJ223 Chip, 22kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R493 ERJ6GEYJ332 Chip, 3.3kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R494 ERJ6GEYJ332 Chip, 3.3kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R600 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R601 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R602 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R603 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R604 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R605 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R606 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R607 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R608 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R609 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R610 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R611 ERJ6GEYJ684 Chip, 680kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R612 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R614 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R615 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R616 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W

R671 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R672 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R673 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R674 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R675 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R676 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R677 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R678 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R679 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R680 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R681 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R682 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R683 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R684 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R685 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R686 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R687 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R688 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R689 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R690 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R691 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R694 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R695 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R696 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R697 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R698 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R699 ERJ6GEYJ681 Chip, 680ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R701 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R702 ERJ6GEYJ333 Chip, 33kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R703 ERJ8GEYJ392V Chip, 3.9kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R704 ERJ8GEYJ392V Chip, 3.9kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R705 ERJ8GEYJ2R2V Chip, 2.2ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R707 ERJ6GEYJ153 Chip, 15kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R711 ERJ6GEYJ274 Chip, 270kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R712 ERJ6GEYJ273 Chip, 27kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R713 ERJ6GEYJ433 Chip, 43kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R714 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R721 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R722 ERJ8GEYJ102V Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R723 ERJ8GEYJ821V Chip, 820ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R724 ERJ8GEYJ821V Chip, 820ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R725 ERJ6GEYJ122 Chip, 1.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R729 ERJ8GEYJ4R7V Chip, 4.7ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W A, B
R729 ERJ8GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W C
R730 ERJ8GEYJ2R2V Chip, 2.2ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W A,B
14
HONDA / CQ-YH1070L / CQ-YH0070B / CQ-YH0071B
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R730 ERJ8GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W C
R731 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R732 ERJ6GEYJ821 Chip, 820ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R733 ERJ8GEYJ180V Chip, 18ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W A, B
R733 ERJ8GEYJ120V Chip, 12ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W C
R734 ERJ8GEYJ220V Chip, 22ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W A, B
R734 ERJ8GEYJ120V Chip, 12ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W C
R735 ERJ8GEYJ150V Chip, 15ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W A, B
R735 ERJ8GEYJ100V Chip, 10ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W C
R736 ERJ8GEYJ150V Chip, 15ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W A, B
R736 ERJ8GEYJ120V Chip, 12ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W C
R737 ERJ8GEYJ220V Chip, 22ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W A, B
R737 ERJ8GEYJ120V Chip, 12ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W C
R738 ERJ8GEYJ220V Chip, 22ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W A, B
R738 ERJ8GEYJ120V Chip, 12ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W C
R741 ERJ8GEYJ102V Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R742 ERJ8GEYJ152V Chip, 1.5kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R743 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R744 ERJ8GEYJ180V Chip, 18ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R745 ERJ6GEYJ183 Chip, 18kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R746 ERJ6GEYJ121 Chip, 120ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R747 ERJ8GEYJ152V Chip, 1.5kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R748 ERJ8GEYJ180V Chip, 18ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R754 ERJ8GEYJ331V Chip, 330ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R760 ERJ8GEYJ102V Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R761 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R762 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R771 ERJ8GEYJ3R3V Chip, 3.3ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R772 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R773 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R774 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R775 ERJ8GEYJ3R3V Chip, 3.3ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R781 ERJ8GEYJ221V Chip, 220ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R782 ERJ8GEYJ221V Chip, 220ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R783 ERJ8GEYJ221V Chip, 220ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R784 ERJ8GEYJ221V Chip, 220ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R785 ERJ8GEYJ121V Chip, 120ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R786 ERJ8GEYJ121V Chip, 120ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R790 ERJ6GEYJ562 Chip, 5.6kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R791 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R792 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W

IC´s and TRANSISTORs
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
IC901 YEAMLC75854 IC
Q901 B1ABCF000042 Transistor
DIODEs
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
D901 YEADBR3668S Diode
CAPACITORs
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C901 YECUS1H181JC Ceramic, 180PF 50WV
C902 YECUS1H181JC Ceramic, 180PF 50WV
C903 YECUS1H181JC Ceramic, 180PF 50WV
C904 YECUS1H181JC Ceramic, 180PF 50WV
C905 YECUS1H181JC Ceramic, 180PF 50WV
C906 YECUS1H473KX Ceramic, 0.047µF 50WV
C907 YECUS1H473KX Ceramic, 0.047µF 50WV
C908 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C909 YECUS1H681JM Ceramic, 680PF 50WV
C910 YECUS1H102KX Ceramic, 0.001µF 50WV
C911 YECUS1H471JM Ceramic, 470PF 50WV
C912 YECUS1H471JM Ceramic, 470PF 50WV
C915 YECUS1H220JM Ceramic, 22PF 50WV
RESISTORs
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R901 ERJ6GEYJ683 Chip, 68kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R902 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R903 ERJ6GEYJ470 Chip, 47ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R904 ERJ6GEYJ122 Chip, 1.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R905 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R906 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R907 ERJ6GEYJ101 Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W

12.2. Diodes
REEL BLOCK [E8791]
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
TE1,2 YEADRPI221 Diode
12.3. Capacitors
DOLBY BLOCK [E8790A]
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C201,
202
YECUS1H331JM Ceramic, 330PF 50WV
C204 YECUS1H123KX Ceramic, 0.012µF 50WV
C205 YECUS1E333KX Ceramic, 0.033µF 25WV
C206 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C301,
302
YECUS1H331JM Ceramic, 330PF 50WV
C304 YECUS1H123KX Ceramic, 0.012µF 50WV
C305 YECUS1E333KX Ceramic, 0.033µF 25WV
C306 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C401 ECA1CSA220I Electrolytic, 22µF 16WV
C402 ECEA1AKS330I Electrolytic, 33µF 10WV
C403 YECUV2A103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 100WV
C404 YECUS1E333KX Ceramic, 0.033µF 25WV
C405 ECA1HSAR33I Electrolytic, 0.33µF 50WV
C406 YECUS1H472KX Ceramic, 0.0047µF 50WV
C407 ECEA1CKS100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C409 YECUS1H472KX Ceramic, 0.0047µF 50WV
C501 YECUV1E334ZF Ceramic, 0.33µF 25WV
REEL BLOCK [E8791]
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C1 to 3 YECUS1H471JM Ceramic, 470PF 50WV
12.4. Resistors
DOLBY BLOCK [E8790A]
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R201,20
2
ERJ6GEYJ683 Chip, 68kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R207 ERJ8GEYJ181V Chip, 180ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R301,30
2
ERJ6GEYJ683 Chip, 68kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R307 ERJ6GEYJ181 Chip, 180ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R402 ERJ6GEYJ183 Chip, 18kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R403 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R404 ERJ8GEYJ334V Chip, 330kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R405 ERJ8GEYJ392V Chip, 3.9kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R406 ERJ6GEYJ273 Chip, 27kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R408 ERJ8GEYJ223V Chip, 22kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R409 ERJ6GEYJ273 Chip, 27kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R501 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
REEL BLOCK [E8791]
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R1,2 ERJ8GEYJ683V Chip, 68kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R3 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R4 to 6 ERJ8GEYJ472V Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R7, 8 ERJ8GEYJ821V Chip, 820ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
12.5. Connectors
DOLBY BLOCK [E8790A]
Ref.